(m)

VSN 90026 HO ‘0HO9ST1IH
IAIHA NOLJANOD 3N G611
"ONI ‘SWILSAS HVYNV1d

O ————

dVNV1d

'SIWILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI d3ZIYOHLNY SSTTINN ALYVd QYHIHL ANY OL ¥O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIOIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
FHL ¥O S1ONA0Hd 40 ONIYNLOVANNYIN

3HL Y04 SISvd SV a3sN 38 LON AVIN ANV ATNO
$3S0d¥Nd NOLLOIASNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHILLNIA! ‘NOILYWHOANI
¥04 a37ddNS SI ONIMYNA SIHL "a3LIgIHOYd

SI SWILSAS HVNV1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM
3HL LNOHLIM 3TOHM ¥O Lyvd NI NOILONAO¥d3Y
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHO4NI SNIVINOD ONIMYNHA SIHL

‘ON Lyvd

<

"[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY
SNOISNIWIA a314193dS ISIMYTHLO SSTTINN

MBIAIBAQ JoNpPoId
Q37 SeUsS w, 0id @WBITIvaIQ

10NAaoydd

aNITLNO
Odd 1H9I1103d1d

31111 133HS

DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

SHEET

10OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION

A

[a
[N %]
&
<
- &
A
al®
S~
un
> w
oL
Ns
2103
mmu
4 -
Olz|2
(7,] —
<Al a]
S <
Ll
oL
N
o <
oz
[ —
Ll
Ll
-
(7¢]
(@)
O
Ll
(9]
<

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

1.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.



DRAWING KEY

ON-PAGE CONNECTION

Sheet Number

Sheet List Table
Sheet Title

1195 NE COMPTON DRIVE
HILLSBORO, OR 97006 USA

PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.

PLANAR

COVER PAGE

KEY & INDEX

) D
OFF-PAGE CONNECTION  —53==5 ) ) PAGE #

DLPRO OVERVIEW - PAGE 1

INPUT ARROW  SOURCE F
OUTPUT ARROW F DESTINATION

SIGNAL/POWER LOOP INPUT @

SIGNAL/POWER LOOP END |}

DLPRO OVERVIEW - PAGE 2

DLPRO MODULE OVERVIEW

DLPRO MIXED CHASSIS FRONT INSTALL

DLPRO MIXED CHASSIS REAR INSTALL

DLPRO 36" FRONT INSTALL

DLPRO 36" REAR INSTALL

DLPRO MOUNTING ACCESSORIES

DLPRO 5X3 UNIT WALL MOUNTING

DLPRO 8X4 UNIT WALL MOUNTING

DLPRO 5X10 UNIT WALL MOUNTING

1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4 3

DLPRO TRIM

DLPRO TOUCH

DLPRO OUTSIDE CORNER INSTALL

DirectLight® Pro™ Series LED
Product Overview

PRODUCT
PART NO.

KEY & INDEX

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS

ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

SHEET 2 OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q

O

>



 [2.45] 14 ’ <
62.3 =35
! | s:z
nZs
[.64] 2 ics
163 | 52
: 2X M5X0.8 THRU < 538
2X M8X1.25 VERTICAL CHASSIS rw@
HORIZONTAL SPACING ATTACH HATCHED AREAS J Z9 é’
SET SCREW ALIGNMENT PINS [2_57] ARE MOUNT SURFACES m acT
Y 65.3
T a || a B ]
340.2 SHEETIE
4X M5 CLEARANCE SoificErspic
I 4X M8X1.25
[08] ] 2X M5X THR EE%EEE%%E%%E
2X M5X0.8 ¥ 8mm 20 2X M5X0.8 ¥ 8mm HORIZ(5)N(T)/'A8L CHASSIS 4X M5X0.8
ATTACH O
2X M8X1.25 o - %8218:]3] S s L
HORIZONTAL SPACING 64| . . . 2.57
SET SCREW 16.3 Y 65.3 4X M5X0.8 8 ;
i a 4X M8X1.25 'GCJ )
4X M5 CLEARANCE we
s O
- >
00 | .
)
e (&)
@ 3
[26.79] = ©
680.4 S o
o
)
(&
- O .
S .= e
o
V 1 %
A E
2X M5X0.8 ¥ 8mm [og] ALIGNMENT HOLES [2.45] 2X M5X0.8 THRU = z
2.0 2X M8X1.25 T 423 HORIZONTAL CHASSIS o~ i
VERTICAL SPACING ATTACH W L 9%
SETSCREW —V— 2X M5X0.8 ¥ 8mm (>) (<-ED %%
noe
o i
e
Sl
i e
0 5%
DRAWN BY
DRAWN DATE
2. ALIGNMENT PINS REMOVABLE FOR TOP ROW.
1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. SHEET 3 OF 16
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. —SHEETBSIZE —stsmA

4 3 2 1



SIGNAL LOOP INPUT AC LOOP INPUT POWER — [2«]9]

I 55.5
a e |
[2381] T RETRACTABLE CONNECTOR
[.64] _ 604.7
16,4 REDUNDANT [2:30]
Y POWER SUPPLY —>| g
ngJT?WER B 75 T8 —HUB SIGNAL |
e INPUT =
A - | [ |
[13.39] - oFOY ; ]) T
340.1 < : B '
= HUB SIGNAL I
E OUTPUT A
RJ45 SIGNAL ] o ‘
INPUT* ]
A 2X SIGNAL CABLE PASS THRU
[og] _ | 16X Z-ADJUSTMENT SIGNAL LED
2.1 PLATES
POWER LED
[.64] PULL AND TURN CW 1/4
16.4 TO RETRACT CONNECTOR | | [2.30]
Y : 58.5
1 1
AT I [
AC POWER X . s AR HUB SIGNAL
INPUT* . INPUT
N ] po— ]
: :
[26.78] ° 0,70 ’
680.3 [l Bl HUB SIGNAL
e ' OUTPUT
RJ45 SIGNAL N :
INPUT* . o
5 H == ) H
_v
[os] __ A
2.1 REDUNDANT 2X SIGNAL CABLE PASS THRU

POWER SUPPLY 32X Z-ADJUSTMENT

AC LOOP OUTPUT POWER@ L PLATES
(] Ll

SIGNAL LOOP OUTRUT— { [2.19]

55.5

REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY IS CONFIGURED IF ORDERED.

RETRACT CONNECTOR FOR TOP ROW AND RECONFIGURE INTERNAL CABLES AS NECESSARY
FO CONFIGURATION, SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE.

*AC POWER AND RJ45 SIGNAL INPUT CONNECTIONS REQUIRE CABLE RECONFIGURATION
WITHIN CHASSIS, SEE INSTALLATION GUIDE.

1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

N s

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4 3 2

HANDLE

D

;/

[/

%
)/

b\

\y

il .
\S— g

/&

<
m waw
sz
> X o
£03
nZs
=09
o
=20
n=_-
>00
mo%
o w
<z%
284
324
4
m T
w
£ y 22
ZEQ 5
%g:»%%ﬁ& [EaN
;TgLEogd, VK
2SEEoLRCwgQ
BzEhuugkwzIgok
Paoonsaor %5
$=3732-56%2
ZE223U00013
g25Zwzh3iocug
zmn:éogmBDsz
2xOnzksa8n03E
2<E6302>g8>02
Ea EZwgi ok >
3332222
Za2286Zz0L6KTY
Qo0Z2BoU5Q20Hha =
G BEEo25zZ5E3
28 E 3255282
SEon@26ZF2>4
TLgzEIE2R2%2
FroEaEzsziangz
axEIX3>-22Z02F
200 gQR23322 ¢
EE®zEznds26=
fORFS
- >
0O |
—
a +3
= O
O
(@)
. O _
O S o
-
=
s &
o <
o o
1 (%)
z
= 5
%)
Ll g
— =
= a
a
x N W
=
Ll L o
o
>0 B
W
C)<I [2):4
o 2
0w
O ws
U 52
E s
=] n
nz
T W
n 2y
I 5<
n
DRAWN BY
DRAWN DATE
" 40F 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q

>



o O m <
VSN 90026 HO ‘O¥08ST1IH ‘SW3LSAS HVYNVd A8 ONLLINM "[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY

NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd GYIHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3INIA d314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN A
IAIHIA NOLJNOD 3N S6L1 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
“ONI ‘SINILSAS HVYNV1d 3HL O SLONAO¥d 40 ONIMNLOVANNYIN ON Lyvd © 3
3H1 ¥O4 SISva SY a3sn 39 LON >(,\_2 ANV AINO ~ Nv
: ‘SNTSSENIONG NOLLYOLINGI HOLYISOIN] MIINIBAQ 10NpPO0Id Sk
® 404 G311ddNS SI ONIMYYA SIHL ‘a3LIGIHONd wm _L m OL H. @_ H.o m.h _ >>m _>m m>o . = o |4
SI SW3LSAS HVYNV1d 40 NOISSINY3d NILLIYM o fa} >
HVNVId | -pisiacess | 37 S9HU8S w 01d @UPIIPSIIA | gyngowondia ¢ ¢ | (o
NOILYWHOSNI SNIVINOO ONIMYA SIHL 109NaoYd 3701 133HS & iz 5 5
<
|
Ll
—
<
)
(72}
[NN]
—
o
(A
— O
o'm =
SN\ o
I — O Ll
=" Z
O
@)
o'
- N O ——————
NG N
—_
= ~— ﬁ( —=
I
N o3
—_
o o
o O — 9
<t — L (%2}
o .
RN SENS 5 T
z Z 3 s
z O T ©)
— = |- o O O o
[
O R <
< = -
< < <
— @) Qa
«Q ~ (o) o x
5 < AMU
7 w
@)
) 7 ; >
© © %
Oy
nO
TO
" 2
2 D d 32
Z = L
20 =< Z o e
o' =2 NN T E
) o v = - N S v >
N < —IHH— — O e(dq e B C) yd O — W
T T — ™M Z = — —
~ —1 A
= o N 7 S q a) M o
) m_w O =
I O
O
25
(24
SO w
L (%]
® © gz =z
2 2D 2
y [°\ N EZ T
0y L
25 ©
—
'o'= O< @
—— N O L =
NI ze £
— fry D
2@ 4
L
25 =
. O
N Z

1.



[79] e [2381]

20.0 604.8

[126] _ —~——

31.9

564.8

* |§lI oW oW,

[10.87]
[13.39] 276.2
340.2

[24.27]
616.4

[22.24]

B — .

Y PR

AW

TN

A

\\\\‘\::

ol 1%
© 11

OLRIC
ol Ic

. x\i‘\

— .‘.‘.<‘

Bad N
& N
=

COUNTER BORE FOR M5

CAP SCREW

g - R
v relleE  EEdE
I _ _ - 777_‘ .

Wie

;::
1.
VI CA

MY

y 4

1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4

Cns ;,'7/},;,5
18!I.1‘§< T
By TN\,

\-JANEY
AN D\
'

HORIZONTAL SIGNAL
CABLE PASS THRU

!

|

[40.18]

1020.5

1195 NE COMPTON DRIVE
HILLSBORO, OR 97006 USA

PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.

PLANAR

OUT THE

T

. INC., ANY

> o 20

x>

OR WHOLE Wi
PLANA|
DRAWING IS S!
NTIF|

S INFORMATIOI
R SYSTEMS, |

2O, 2 =
ZZZZZZZZZ

ITAI
LAN
PAR’
ION O

zz
memememememe

z 4

ETARY TO
UCTION |
PERMIS:
ED. THI:
TION, IDI

wpz
ax I

HIS DRAWING COI

FORM,
LU,
Y
U
N
0

P E

RO
EPI

RI
{o]
TEI
ROHIBITI
A
AT
ANI
MANUFACTURI

WRI
OR
WRI

mmmmm

DirectLight® Pro™ Series LED
Product Overview

5 S
8 z
IS &
4 <
o o
(7)) »
< 5
- 2
I Z
O< g
Nk g .
w9 4
xXZ | s
S t”éé
o5 | -
=
=l 62
E o DC n=
[ L Qz
i = 2w
5 O o<
DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

SHEET

6 OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q

>



o

<

‘ 'SNILSAS ¥VNVd A8 ONILIMM ‘[STHONII SYILIWITTIA NI THY
VSN 90046 4O OHOLSTIIH NI G3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYV QHIHL ANV OL ¥O - SNOISN3NIA A314193dS ISIMYTHLO SSFTINN A
IAIHIA NOLJNOD 3N S6L1 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
“ONI ‘SINILSAS HVYNV1d 3HL O SLONAO¥d 40 ONIMNLOVANNYIN ON Lyvd © 3
3HL ¥O4 SISVE SV d3SN 38 LON AYW NV ATNO ~ g
$3508Nd NOLLOIASNI HO/ANY ‘NOILLYNTVAS >
- ‘ONINIINION ‘NOILYOIILNIAI ‘NOILYINHOANI >>®_\C ®>O H.O 3 UO(— & _.ﬁ_w o
© ¥04 G311ddNS SI ONIMVHA SIHL “G3LIBIHONd I_I_<|_|mz_ m<mm I "
m < Z < J SI SWALSAS HYNVId 40 NOISSINY3d NILLIMM D m |— wm _L m m ML OL & @H. c @ _ |— H.o m.h _ D & S N~ N
m 3HL LNOHLIM FT0HM MO LHVd NI NOLLONAO¥dY z Iz
ANY “ONI ‘SWZLSAS YYNY1d OL AYVIIMdONd - - b w<_l_ O O m X_ _\/_ om & I_ D s B m m an
NOILYINHOSNI SNIVLNOO ONIMYHA SIHL 10Na0Yd JIUL1FIHS [ (% z 5
T
Z W
mUu @)
<
—
N ™ DN
FORP A
AN =20 =
Els
(I N
—_
o'
— — m -
g S e
(@]
N=
SN
%o 1 A >
<O SO (o]
O SISO (o)
)V E\feo | o —— A
° —e——rt ole °
S\ =1 g A K E— — H
= = 4
[ OISO (s
€
&
— —
P> n'?
@ 9
(@} ~ 0
Z &7
M ~— —
< IO (o)
e =1 B —0— 3
N\ = =Rt e — 00— H
(<) SISO (=]
—
o ) L
) <t N O
RI N O
i AN O
zZ
—
o
©)]
T
=
< olo o =
L
Le® °s < O
Z o
L
5 =
F o &g
) o
-8 — &
=] =@ 2 8
N O )
oD [0'4
[%2) N]
(%] T
R aS o 9
— O e O — = (%)
= &0 O =
0 Z
i
' o -
— 4
(@] o <



o

VSN 90026 YO ‘0408ST1IH
IAIHA NOLJWOD 3N G611
"ONI ‘SINILSAS ¥VYNVY1d

UVNV1d

<

"[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY

- SNOISNIWIA A314103dS ISIMETHLO SSTTINN

‘ON Ldvd

Q37 SeuUsS . 01d @UBIMvaIQ

MBIAJIBAQ JoNnpoid

10NAaoydd

TIVLSNI
1NOd4 .9€ Odd'1d

31111 133HS

DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

8 OF 16
SHEET SIZE REVISION

B

SHEET

A

HORIZONTAL SIGNAL
CABLE PASS THRU

COUNTERBORE FOR M5

CAP SCREW

4‘ i . v
\\\\& —

o

.I~,|“_\i_l-—¢-y \\\\\

®

%l \.y -

©]

%%Aw\u\\n

3 Um Mvn_ &y o] « ho. &
v/vm '5
_'..

\\ ()
a

wm.uhmwn\

Ka xOn wOa

N 18 (\.\\\J_l_- = \\\\
?%/‘.&M‘ ‘«uﬂ-W\ M o.n ,_

./‘l

l//li

2
V//A

.4\\&-.”,'1!“5

\k}(

v|_..-_||i.li‘0- 0; y
s NIIL

[ \
Tl

AL
LA

St L,/ﬁ
V,,////AV\ A-.I\_;IL.,-V..,/////

\&-a'g-

=T I

v

%‘ '~\
i\d,IVy////

( [95.24] )

2419.1

"~ ,“l,_
O <«  m—
0o N
SN "l
=3
e
NX N -
W[ A== ﬁV \\\\\ /// A
W’// »\~.‘4/» \ I.'//
d ¥ ) ¢ ol %o pbidd Y
Qe
N O
N

[1.26]
32.0

1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.



o

<

‘ "SWILSAS ¥VYNVId A8 ONILIIM ‘[STHONI] SHIALIWITTIN NI IHY
VSN 90046 4O OHOLSTIIH NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd GYIHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3INIA d314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN A
IAIHIA NOLJNOD 3N S6L1 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
“ONI ‘SINILSAS HVYNV1d 3HL HO SLONAOYd 40 ONIYNLOVANNYN ON L¥vd © 3
3HL YO SISV SV 03SN 38 LON AYW ANV ATNO ~ @
$3S0d¥Nd NOILOIdSNI HO/ANY ‘NOILYNTVAS >
- ‘ONIYIINIONT “NOILYOISILNIAI ‘NOILYWHOANI >>®_\C ®>O H.O 3 UO(— & _.ﬁ_w [
® ¥O4 @3ddNS S ONIMVEA SIHL "3 LIGIHOYd wm_.h m OL H. _ H.o ®.= I_I_<|_|mz_ . m o 4
SI SWILSAS HYNYd 40 NOISSINE3d NILLIMM m @ @ 5 S ~
- JHL LNOHLIM FTOHM HO L¥vd NI NOLLONAO¥dIY z z
m < Z < m ANV “ONI ‘SWILSAS HYNYTd OL AHY13IdOdd D M|_ " INL & c .|_ - D m<mm :@M” Om&I_D B = m WB
NOILYWHOSNI SNIVANOD ONIMYA SIHL 10Na0Yd ERTIINEE T m z 5
o [ ] [
; : <] I
O d k= (=4
SO
. R = r 9 lI
1 I —— 11
A d
=d L=/
(=4 IO O -
——
- - < .
o - . - ollo . - H 2 o~
'® MM)I of o - ~ - H n M
W — _p q\
(> d k= (=4 ~—
&
=
N
>
@
o
x
n
=
O SO (o
Im ollo .c - 8
° J K E L 4 l- °
o ol < O
=
O
Z
—
o
—
= @ Yo @
Q< N < =
QI N O z
[ N
v
zZ .
<€ )
L
O =
O SO (o O m
= o
AN / Y = 5
2 O w
L (%0
= <)
o =
— w oz
— L
— N M %) m
='O - o S zZ 5
N O N0 O
N = (%)
< @D
— O 1
o' Q — O
N O = 2
0 @ O T
AN O L [%2]
[l o E
)
O
— 4
] (@) m <



X,
<
waw
< S%a
<= o
w—ig
Z =00
F%Q
80
Q < e
4a
SN | 382
o~TI
%@ ﬂ.
N £ ¥ o2
0
[3.09] \ Q THIT I
78.4 o
[21] 60.0 2502320800
3X 5.3 - 057 14 foiBEEE sEis
FOR WAL —— 40.0 - [1.57] < TR THE
MOUNTING 40.0
22pEgE5235:¢
[35] _ O
9.0 Ay ¢ 4 1A ]
! @ . 0 | -
Y A Y (7] ¥ e {(6 . % i %)
[2.44]  [75] y __ a  [63] [157] [252] [3.08] 17.0 a\ i [1.57] [252]  [3.15] O >
62.1 19.0 N 160 400 640 783 40.0 64.0 80.0 = 3
\ U [\ | .=
A L 28 © I we
4 = O
- >
[.2¢] T D% Ol
. e
[22] [.43] 4X P65 O
[.22] -]
3X $55X 11.0 X G o REAR ACCESS —— @ 3
SLOT FOR WALL ' MOUNTING re
MOUNTING REAR ACCESS MOUNTING CDDC%
8X M5X0.8 THRU 4X M5X0.8 THRU -.__!
FRONT ACCESS MOUNTING FRONT ACCESS O
MOUNTING ) _
g = S
130 5
)
20 5
l T [5 o] Z 0 &
' e =
| | ' %n: :
| [1.29+.24] [ a9 54
329460 A =P | 5=
L 8 [31] L] 25
O i
8.0 L8 | i
20 Q o2
SECTION A-A e
SCALE1:2 & o<
DRAWN BY
ALIGN PIN TIP
AND NOTCH FOR PRANDATE
1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE NOMINAL POSITION T OF 16
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. e e
4 3 I 2 1



o

VSN 90026 YO ‘0408ST1IH
3AIJA NOLdINOD 3N G611
"ONI ‘SWILSAS ¥VNV1d

O —

dVNVId

'SIWILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSTINN ALYVd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIOIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONA0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL ¥O4 SISV SY d3sn 38 LON AV ANV ATNO
$3S0d¥Nd NOLLOIASNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHILLNIA! ‘NOILYWHOANI
{04 A31ddNS SI ONIMYHA SIHL "a3LI8IHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNY1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM

3HL LNOHLIM 3T0HM O LdVd NI NOILONAOHd3d

ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHOLNI SNIVLINOD ONIMYYHA SIHL

‘ON Ldvd

<
"[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY

SNOISNIWIA A314103dS ISIMETHLO SSTTINN

MBIAIBAQ 1oNpoId
Q37 SeuUsS . 01d @UBIMvaIQ

10NAaoydd

ONILNNOW TIVM

1INN €XG Odd1d

31111 133HS

()

A

EZD

[25.23]
640.8
Y
A

[26.79]
680.4
Y
A
[25.20]
640.0

564.8

604.8

604.8

604.8

[22.24] [23.81] [23.81] [23.81] [22.24]

564.8

%

— N O
_ o
-
| E—
o' <t
o
=Y

5d)

4. SEE MOUNT ACCESSORY SHEET FOR DETAILS
3. WALL COMPRISED OF 36" CHASSIS ONLY

11 OF 16

SCALE1:12 ["5™ ™A

DRAWN BY
DRAWN DATE
SHEET

1

AND CHASSIS ON THE OUTER EDGE OF THE WALL MINIMUM.

2. WALL MOUNTS TO BE USED ON BOTTOM ROW OF CHASSIS, A CENTER COLUMN OF CHASSIS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.



o

VSN 90026 YO ‘0408ST1IH
3AIJA NOLdINOD 3N G611
"ONI ‘SWILSAS ¥VNV1d

e ——

dVNVId

'SIWILSAS HYNV1d A9 ONILLIIM

NI @3ZI4OHLNY SSTINN ALYVd QHIHL ANV OL O
SINILSAS ¥YNV1d OL SIOIAYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA
3HL YO S1ONA0YHd 40 ONIINLOVANNYIN

3HL ¥O4 SISV SY d3sn 38 LON AV ANV ATNO
$3S0d¥Nd NOLLOIASNI HO/ANY ‘NOLLYNTVAI
‘ONIYIINIONT ‘NOILYOIHILLNIA! ‘NOILYWHOANI
{04 A31ddNS SI ONIMYHA SIHL "a3LI8IHOYd

SI SW3LSAS ¥VYNY1d 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM
3HL LNOHLIM 3T0HM O LdVd NI NOILONAOHd3d
ANY “ONI 'SWILSAS HYNV1d OL AYV13IHdOYd
NOILYWHOLNI SNIVLINOD ONIMYYHA SIHL

‘ON Ldvd

<

"[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY
SNOISNIWIA a314193dS ISIMYTHLO SSTTINN

MBIAJIBAQ JoNnpoid

Q37 SeuUsS . 01d @UBIMvaIQ

10NAaoydd

ONILNNOW TIVM
1INN ¥X8 Odd1d

31111 133HS

DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

SHEET

12 OF 16

A e

/R

%

R

zi
oN X
~N o
o™
o~ 00
_“.4
S~— —

ey

| 55

[11.82]
300.2

A

B

B

i

]
[23.81] 4L [23.81] 4‘7 [22.24] 4l
604.8 604.8 564.8

€3

[23.81] [23.81]
604.8 604.8

€3

1]

8

] [23.8
604.

[23.81
604.8

3
L

564.8

[22.24

40.0

- [1.57]

[1.57]
40.0

4. SEE MOUNT ACCESSORY SHEET FOR DETAILS
3. WALL COMPRISED OF 27" CHASSIS ONLY

2. WALL MOUNTS TO BE USED ON BOTTOM ROW OF CHASSIS, A CENTER COLUMN OF CHASSIS

AND CHASSIS ON THE OUTER EDGE OF THE WALL MINIMUM.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

1.

SCALE 1:16 ["5" ™A

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1



o O m <
VSN 90026 HO ‘O¥08ST1IH ‘SW3LSAS HVYNVd A8 ONLLINM "[SIHONI] SHILIWITTIN NI IHY

NI Q3ZIMOHLNY SSTINN ALYVd GYIHL ANY OL ¥O - SNOISN3INIA d314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN
IAIHIA NOLJNOD 3N S6L1 SIWILSAS ¥YNY1d OL SIOINYIS 40 ONIHSINGNA .
"ONI ‘SINILSAS HVYNV1d 3HL O SLONAO¥d 40 ONIMNLOVANNYIN ON L¥vd

3HL ¥O4 SISV SY d3sn 38 LON AV ANV ATNO

— | e MBIAIBAQ }ONPOId ONLLNAGI T
HVNVId |- | 37 SeUaS w, 04d @WBIM08IIA | 11N 01Xs oMd1a

NOILVIWHOANI SNIVLNOD ONIMYHA SIHL 10NAaodd 31LIL 133HS

DRAWN BY

A

13 OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION

DRAWN DATE
SHEET

I 5 & S 8 & g1

[22.24]
564.8

=
=
3
-l
K|
]
ok}
|
3
=
W3
e

&
3
3
3
3
5

3

(60

=
|
E
|
E
|
d
)
K
N
Y
]

€
€3
R
%)
R
&y
ERD
(e
€R
)
] [23.81] [23.81] [23.81]
604.8 604.8 604.

22.24
564.8

1
8
3y
8
y
N
]y
2N
ay
8
y
1

—
— — — — — — ~ O
o'y o'~ o't o'oY o 't oo [Togp
Qo ~No ~N o 2o ~N o N o — <
) 0 @ O @ OBt O @ w I —
—® SR R —~ ™ N O N O _ - |
o't
o
—_ _“.4
YO
- bl -
OB
)
| E—
S~ —

OPTIMIZED FOR 1920X1080 OUTPUT RESOLUTIONS.
2. WALL MOUNTS TO BE USED ON BOTTOM ROW OF CHASSIS, A CENTER COLUMN OF CHASSSIS

3. WALL COMPRISED OF 36" AND 27" CHASSIS FOR APPLICATIONS WHEN THE SENDER IS

4. SEE MOUNT ACCESSORY SHEET FOR DETAILS.

SCALE1:16

AND CHASSIS ON THE OUTER EDGE OF THE WALL MINIMUM.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1.



SIDE TRIM——
BOTTOM TRIM
[26.77] .
l 680.1
[3.50] | . o
89.0

DLPro 36 SIDE

ACCORDINGLY FOR EXTERNAL INTERFERENCES.
TRIM IS 2mm THICK.

TN hoo

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4

KEEP PERFORATION AREAS CLEAR FOR VENTILATION.
M8 TO M5 THREAD ADAPTERS TO BE USED WHEN ATTACHING BOTTOM TRIM.
USE M5X0.8 10mm LONG FLATHEAD SCREWS TO ATTACH TRIM, PLAN TOOL ACCESS

DLPro 36 CABINET

TOP TRIM

\SIDE TRIM

[23.80]
604.4

SIDE TRIM——

M8X1.25 TO M5X0.8
THREAD ADAPTER

\MSXOB FHS

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

DLPro TOP

REMOVE ALIGNMENT PINS AND RETRACT CONNECTOR FOR TOP TRIM ATTACHMENT.

DLPro 27 CABINET

| ————SIDETRIM

M8X1.25 TO M5X0.8

THREAD ADAPTER
BOTTOM TRIM
M5X0.8 FHS
[23.80] . . [13.38] .
604.4 l 339.9
[3.50] |, .
89.0
DLPro BOTTOM DLPro 27 SIDE

@
<
m waw
gz
zZXg
Gz5
n
=09
ke
=20
n=_-
>00
U)(_)%
0w
<z3
ZLD_|
<o
d==
m T
w
sTe st 25
=2 ) D
%gm%gg; [EaN
2=2588 og
OpWouwg L wgo
§ZspUlgorgf
Ew’mi}iaa‘gmég
§§Jm%zzm0<
2280903
geszezgEsboly
ZWIQQSMBDFZE
Srxorzkan8wn>
02 PuZz30538005h
zZgOsCz 2oy
IzZ LW SED
S350, 2%
zal2ozokoKa g
SoZ808g20wgz
w';%EEi<>-§5%5
TP
SEQawEogfFzza
TwazEIkE22I%0
rold=IIivsz
08820322808
I ['4 o o
FEEsfzadsieds
Q=
0.9
- >
O( > 1
| -
s O
— O
O -
=0
O
. O
6] | - o
2 = 4
=
:Q k
14 <
o o
1%}
b4
o
1%}
z
}
= z
— [=]
o o
[
— z(f
BI
(@]
o
O GZ,
we
e ac
o 26
0w
— g=
u 3
|—D OE
= 1%}
',: nz
i W
dw
u Zx
5 o<
DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

" 14 OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q



=N WROIONN®

4 3
ol e [394]
100.0 **
D 394 | e
3.09%3] 100.0 **
- ©7-.04  [3.94]
+8.0 100.0 */**
835770
|
|
[46.76]
+.31 1187.6
C [3-29-.04] -
+8.0  sux
835770
| = -
Y
T A
- [78.01] - [3.94]
1981.4 — 00,0 */
B
KEEP PERFORATION AREAS CLEAR FOR VENTILATION.
M8 TO M5 THREAD ADAPTERS TO BE USED WHEN ATTACHING BOTTOM BRACKETS.
A 6. REMOVE ALIGNMENT PINS FOR TOP BRACKET ATTACHMENT.

*** ADDED HEIGHT/WIDTH DEPENDS ON WALL DIMENSIONS AND SENSOR CONFIGURATION.
** RECOMMENDED SPACING FOR ASSEMBLY TOOL ACCESS.
* MINIMUM RECOMMENDED OPENING FOR WALLS UNDER 2.5M, CONSULT MANUAL OR

PLANAR SALES FOR LARGER WALLS.

ENSURE THE DISPLAYS ARE MOUNTED FLAT, LEVEL AND PLUMB.

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

4

LL

+.16
[.79_.08]
+4.0
20.1 20 INSET

TOUCH
SURFACE

[3.90]
99.1

[4.54]
115.2
NOMINAL WITH
MOUNT BRACKETS

®
<
m w o
SZa
zZXQ
Gz e
n
=09
ke
=20
n=_-
>00
U)(_)DO:
0w
<z3
ZLO_|
<o
==
m T
w
z
>E9n¢(§‘”§ %é
Zgeoz8z GH
LOEEmSRws, o
8Zs52%zoLgf
Ew’mi}n.aa‘gmég
S2gce35zzo0%
ZU223U8w0dl
ShZzoze<Ea R
2z0Zg o Q
L > < S0Lao350J=
ZoxFdoEpWWREZG
wucou_z<%mow3k
2s263502°-"gyr?
£z T=walp
S<zZzZLExo>KEO
N =R R N
] zmwmaoo'“ <
ng@—gzzowgz
SEZZ>Z5ES
O>0gF<ZFOIg
ZXxELWg0ZsS50F 5
=Ef9awgSsEz2a
Sh2zE5FE2Q%Z
TP FES<255<2
SEOFEZ2ESILOS2
AT LEEFHEE
T ['4 w o
FEWSEzad3282
Q=
0.0
- >
0O |
s O
— O
(@B
=0
O
) _
6] | - o
D - =z
Q =
:Q k
14 <
oy a
7]
z
o
%]
I Z
w
©) 2
o
2 a
)
O
BI
| 52
O ho
2
e e
Eu.l
w O £
g 52
ED i
- nz
i =
dw
u Zx
5 o<
DRAWN BY

DRAWN DATE

" 15 OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q



DETAIL B
SCALE1:2

REAR INSTALL
M5X0.8 T4mm
SHCS LOCATION

S i v

3 2
_ [4] !,
N
Ii [23.95]
(] 608.4
i ORIENTATION
1.5 "
_ t?é‘
RIS, < ‘e NI );
M5X0.8 THRU
[23.8¢]
606.2
- [47.68] -
1211.0
CORNER INSTALL
BRACKET 4>1<_ [.27]
6.8
o ———FRONT INSTALL
\\ il & M5X0.8 T4mm
9 SHCS LOCATION

ARROW_\

.

[.94]

24.0

R

|

2X M5 CLEARANCE

HOLES—y

Q 0
Q 0o
tI 0
o [1.46]
37.0
O

CORNER INSTALL BRACKET

SCALE1:2

il 'yl
) -}'- °
T 077"] .
.[eE D -
& T 0

1. SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

4 3

@
K| .:
Sxg
5z 8
=02
ke
=20
035
gl :¢
o w
<z®o
Z569
J Joo
A\

OUT THE
MS IS
FOR
RING,

T
mmmmmm

. INC., ANY
S AUTHORIZED IN

AR
su

P4

R SYSTE
OR WHOLI
PLAI

2z 6

ITAI
LAN
PAR’

Zo ;5

PERMISSION Ol

ETARY TO
UCTION |

wpz
o

DirectLight® Pro™ Series LED
Product Overview

PRODUCT
PART NO.

DLPRO OUTSIDE
CORNER INSTALL

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS

ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES].

Q| SHEET TITLE

AWN BY

DRAWN DATE

"' 16 OF 16

SHEET SIZE REVISION Q

>



